
 

Community Meeting  
Regarding the  
City of Seattle 

Myers Way Properties 
June 30, 2016 

Hosted By Seattle Department of Finance and 
Administrative Services  

DRAFT  Agenda  
 

 
6:00 PM: Meeting room open  

City of Seattle  
Joint Training Facility Meeting Room  
9401 Myers Way South 
Seattle, WA 98108 
 
 

6:30: 
 
 
 
 
6:35  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6:40 
6:45 
6:50 
6:55 
7:00  
7:05 
7:10  
7:15 
7:20 
 
7:30 
 
800 

Introduction by Forrest Gillette, meeting moderator  
Meeting format description  
       Comment cards available  
       Exhibits around the room  
Introduction of City Attendees 
DON Department of Neighborhoods 
           Kerry Wade  
FAS – Department of Finance and Administrative Services  
           Mike Ashbrook Hillary Hamilton,  Bill Craven,  Daniel Bretzke  
SPU – Seattle Public Utilities   
           John Ovitt 
SFD   Seattle Fire Department 
           Firefighter Colin McElroy Doug Coulbert,  
Council Members if in attendance  
Department of Finance and Administrative Services Hillary Hamilton 
Seattle Fire Department, Fire Fighter Colin McElroy 
Introduction of Other Speakers who will have 4 minutes each to speak 
NAI  Puget Sound Properties: Alan Robertson  
Tree Pac  Cass Turnbull 
Seattle Green Spaces Coalition, Mary Fleck  
White Center Development Association Marie Pino   
White Center Development Association and resident Sili Savusa 
Break Time  
 
Panel Discussion with input and questions from public attendees   
Panel to include, Hillary Hamilton, Al Robertson, Cass Turnbull, Mary Fleck  
Meeting closes  Forrest Gillette   

         Requests for additional comments or meetings to be requested on comment cards.  

 


