

Community Meeting Regarding the City of Seattle

Myers Way Properties

June 30, 2016 Hosted By Seattle Department of Finance and Administrative Services DRAFT Agenda

6:00 PM:	Meeting room open City of Seattle Joint Training Facility Meeting Room 9401 Myers Way South Seattle, WA 98108
6:30:	Introduction by Forrest Gillette, meeting moderator Meeting format description Comment cards available Exhibits around the room Introduction of City Attendees
6:35	 DON Department of Neighborhoods Kerry Wade FAS – Department of Finance and Administrative Services Mike Ashbrook Hillary Hamilton, Bill Craven, Daniel Bretzke SPU – Seattle Public Utilities John Ovitt SFD Seattle Fire Department Firefighter Colin McElroy Doug Coulbert, Council Members if in attendance
6:40	Department of Finance and Administrative Services Hillary Hamilton
6:45	Seattle Fire Department, Fire Fighter Colin McElroy
6:50	Introduction of Other Speakers who will have 4 minutes each to speak
6:55	NAI Puget Sound Properties: Alan Robertson
7:00	Tree Pac Cass Turnbull
7:05	Seattle Green Spaces Coalition, Mary Fleck
7:10	White Center Development Association Marie Pino
7:15	White Center Development Association and resident Sili Savusa
7:20	Break Time
7:30	Panel Discussion with input and questions from public attendees Panel to include, Hillary Hamilton, Al Robertson, Cass Turnbull, Mary Fleck
800	Meeting closes Forrest Gillette

Requests for additional comments or meetings to be requested on comment cards.